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PLAN DETAIL n ! CONSTRUCTION CEILING MATERIAL & | GB
REFERENCE w ! ! ASSEMBLY HEIGHT REFERENCE | 150
( ) REFERENCES
FLOOR FINISH (8 )
SECTION DETAIL . I o7
REFERENCE CEILING CONSTRUCTION REFERENCE
ASSEMBLY 2750 2950 e Suite Breakdown
REFERENCES w HEIGHT GBATYp. No. Typ. GBA Gross Bu!Idlng Area GFA - Res N
/B\ Floor (no exclusions) Exclusi GFA (Res) GFA (Non-Res) 1 Bed + 2 Bed +| 2 B+D> Total | Rentable | Efficiency Notes:
2750 INTERIOR FINISH . Floor (sm) |  Floors xclusions Bach | 1Bed 2 Bed 3 Bed .
BUILDING SECTION \or/ sm sf sm | s sm sf Den Den | 1000 sf Suites |Area (sm)
REFERENCE DOOR REFERENCE REFERENCE
W W RERDoT & SCREEN . CvioD) G1oD MPH & Sky Lounge 750.0 8073| 750.0 00 0 0 0 0|Amenity
PS Passage set MILLWORK FINISH N Per Floor 6-32 750 750.0 8,073 122.5 627.5| 6,754 6 4 10 645.0 0.86
AB Air barrier FIN Finish o b o EXTERIOR ELEVATION n FLOOR LEVEL & R/ 000\ REFERENCE Total Typical 6-32 27 20,250.0 217,969 3,307.5 16,942.5| 182,368 162 108 270| 17,415.0 0.86
AC Air conditioner FL Floor c aint, painte REFERENCE HEIGHT REFERENCE GROUND FLOQR /_0.00
. PVC  Polyvinyl chioride \A005 /
AD Area drafur.] FLUOR F!uorescent ® Relocated ELEVATION CLADDING ,_@ KEYNOTE MPH 200.0 2,153] 200.0 0.0 0 0 0
AT o i foor T Do R Radiss 4 REFERENCE i Per Floor 6-28| 750 7500 so7s| 1225 627.5 6,754 6 4 10| 645.0 0.86
umindm sh pu _ RB Resilient base i Total Typical 6-28 23 17,2500  185,677] 28175 14,4325 155,350 138 92 230| 14,835.0 0.86
AN Anodized FRCG  Fire Rated Ceramic Glass c SPOT ELEVATION TbS
. N . R Roller catch INTERIOR ELEVATION F TRAN #
AO Automatic d t FRR  F t t
u om:?\ ic door operator ire resis an.ce rating RD Roof drain REFERENCE 7 5 REFERENCE FLOOR FINISH 5 1 1,696.0 18,256 9275 768.5‘ 1 ‘ ‘ 2‘ 6 9 763.0 0.45 Amenity
AP Acoustic panel FSI Floor space index TRANSITION 4 1 2 405.0 25 887 432.0 19730 21937 4 13 4 5 26 2030.0 0.84
APC Architectural precast concrete GA Gauge REF Reference EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION HH REFERENCE . . ’ ’ d . : s . '
. . REV  Revision 3 1 24050 25887 4320 1,973.0) 21,237 | 4 | 13 4 5 26| 2,030.0 0.84
APPROX Approximate GALV  Galvanized - ) REFERENCE @ TOC
AS Acoustic seal GB Gypsum board RF Resilient flooring 6 70C - TOP OF CURB 2 1 2,405.0 25,887 432.0 1,973.0 21,237 4 13 4 5 26] 2,030.0 0.84 . .
AST  Astragal GFA  Gross floor area RFM  Recessed floor mat GRID REFERENCE & TOFR - TOP OF FNISHED ROOF REVISION _ A Ground 1 25111 27,029] 1,146.7 1,364.4 14,686 7475 8,046 \ 1| | 2 3] 2590 0.10|Amenity & Retail
ASTM  American Sosiety for Testing Mateials GF Ground fault interrupter RH  Rangehood GRID LINE 7 — TOP-TOP OF PARA TOTAL 32 49,8721 536,819 9,495.2 39,426.9 424,388 7475 8046 1 313 2 39 200 14 21| 590] 39,362.0 0.79
AT Acoustic ceiling tile GK  Gasket RM- Room TOW - TOP OF WALL | | | |
AVB Air/vapour barrier GL Glazing, glass RO Rough opening P1 3,513.1 37,815] 3,513.1 0.0 0 Bicycle Storage
AVG  Average GLB  Glass - back painted RR Remote release m Annotation Le gen d P2 3,513.1  37,815| 3,513.1 0.0 0 | | | Bicycle storage
BF Barrier free GLL  Glass - laminated RVR  Reverse I P3 3,513.1  37,815| 3,513.1 0.0 0 Bicycle storage
BLDG  Building GLT  Glass - tempered RWL — Rain water leader A101.8 TOTAL 10,539.3 113,444 0.0 0 \ | |
BOLF  Bollard, fixed GLTF Glass - tempered and frosted SAFB  Sound attenuation fire blankets "
BOLR  Bollard, fixed GLS Glass - safety SB Site bulletin N . _ .
- - BA Excluding Below Grade Parking 49,8721 536,819
BR Brick GLFC  Glass - fire-rated ceramic SBO  Supplied by others, contractor installed cB CATCH BASIN (WITH \i| SURFACE ROOF TYPICAL BULKHEAD = i i 60,411.4 [ 39426 9| ' 747 5| 1 313 2 39] 200 14 21 590
- sc Solid core 000.00 SPOT ELEVATION) (MIN 2100mm AFF) 5 GBA Including Below Grade Parking A11. 650,263 426.9| 424,388 . 8,046
CACF Central Alarm Control Facility CRB  Crab bar ANCHOR - [ Res GFA [Non-Res GFA 02% | 53.1%| 03%| 6.6%| 33.9%| 24%| 3.6%| 100%|% of Suite Type
; GWG Georgian wire glass sSD Scupper drain - £ /0 il /0 0 270 &0 s 40 V140 9].70
CB Catch basin pp FD
o o , PARKING SLAB FLOOR DRAIN RECESSED ROOF
CCMPA  Can. Concrete Masonry Producers Assos. H Helght/.h|gh sl Site instruction 000.00 (WITH SPOT ELEVATION) ‘;\ ANCHOR SECONDARY HEIGHT c 0.2% 53.4% 40.5% 5.9%
CCN  Contemplated change notice HB Hose bib SG Spandrel glass AD or RD BULKHEAD 5 g Non-Res GFA (RETAIL) 747.50 sm
G c 3 HC Hollow core o or AREA DRAIN or ROOF DRAIN RECESSED DAVIT D3 Non-Res GFA (OFFICE 0.00 sm
omer guar HoC M b SIM Similar 000.00 (WITH SPOT ELEVATION) E’ BASE < < ( )
CH  Coathook oney comb core Sk Skim coat FIRE RATED 5T Total NON-RES GFA 747.50 sm
CID  Clearinside dimension HDF  High density fibreboard sL Sealer seal FD FLOOR DRAIN N RECESSED DAVIT BASE BULKHEAD (T Total RESIDENTIAL GFA  39,426.90 sm
CIP- Castin-place HG  Hinge sP Spandrel panel ° BLOCK WALL WITH ANCHOR
cJ Construction joint HGPC H?nge, centre Pivot SPT Spray texture L~ 7] (NEW) SCUPPER DRAIN INSULATED SOFFIT - Site Area (not including parkland dedication) 3,728.1 sm o3 Area
CL  Closer :EPO :'””ge' °ffste: pivot SS  Stainless steel — BRICK WALL IN PARKING GARAGE o Combined RES & NON-RES Gross Floor Area Totals 40174 4]sm zecs Site Area 3,728.1 sm 90%
CLC Closer, Concealed olowmeta SSM  Solid surface material (NEW) FLUORESCENT S & Res and Non-Res Floor Space Index (shown separately) 10.58 E 2 < Parkland Dedication Area  414.2 sm 10%
CLG Ceiling' ' :a :'gh point ST Stone V] SVEAEE?SEV%)ONCRETE ﬁg?gHACCESS LIGHT FIXTURE '; L Floor Space Index (FSI) 10.78 é .g 9 Combined Site Area 4,142.3 sm 100%
CLR  Clear finish Hss Holl:r ool socti STC  Sound transmission classification CONCRETE WALL g LA
CLT Closet ollow steel section ) i 3
STD Stained, stain L] RWL . o
oMU Concrete masonry unit HTP Heat pump (NEW) RAIN WATER ) POT LIGHT Lot Coverage (Ground floor GBA/Site Area) 2,511.1 sm 67.4% Coverage
) . STL Steel LEADER
coL  Column D Interior design — EXISTING WALL
) ) STRUC  Structural
CONC  Concrete IFP Intumescent fireproofing T Tile MAIN BUILDING © EZ(}:_E_SSED POT
CcP Communications panel INSUL  Insulated, insulation 8 Tack board Zﬂ\ DOOR ENTRANCE
CPT  Carpet INT Interior 18D Tobe determined 9 WALL MOUNTED
i BUILDING ENTRANCE L . .
CR Card reader :;‘;N ‘:jnllto: t TC Traffic coating (SECONDARY) LIGHT FIXTURE Zoning By-law No. 2008-250 - Schedule 1A - Parking Area Z
CSA Canadian Standards Association Ick plate ™ Terrace drain EXISTING DOOR SUPPLY AIR Required Provided
CT Ceramic tile L Length/long TEL Teleph DIFFUSER . - . " . s 5
: LA Latch elepnone Residential - Occupant Units  Reduction Total x  Ratio Total Occupant Shared Visitor/Retail Total
CW  Complete with TEMP  Temporary BUILDING EXIT LINEAR AIR :
oYL Cylinder LAV Lavatory TR T W/D iT[:;\%(EEg WASHER —_ DIFFUSER Apartment Unit 590 - 24 = 566 x 0.5 = 283 Surface 0 0 0
iors . errazzo .
D Depth/Deep LEV L_OW emitting vehicle TERR  Temace Townhouse Unit 0O - 0 = 0 x 0.75 = 0 P1 5 60 65
DB Dead bol t:\'j“ tf”eln closetshelves ™ Threshold OVERHEAD DOOR RETURN AR Residential - Occupant Total (12 per tower reduction) 283 P2 92 0 92
Inoleum o
bC Door contact Lp Low point THK Thick o Visitor (Max 30) 500 - 12 = 578 x 0.1 = 58 P3 91 0 91
DIAo  Diameter . g TG Top of curb W WASHER ® SPEAKER =z Max 30 (pertower) [ 60|
gLM EZ‘J;”S")" LV Louvre TOF  Topof finish |:‘ TYPE'G LOADING < Non-Residential GFA (sm) GFA/100 Total 188 60 248
MAG  Magnetic lock TOFR  Top of finished roof X e SPRINKLER HEAD e Retail* (1.25/100sm) 0 0.00 x 0.00 =] 0
bP Door pull MAX Maximum TOG  Topof grade . ' )
DPR  Door pull - recessed OF Mg TOP  Top of parapet P DRYER +H8 HOSE BIB = CEILING MOUNTED - Included in the TOTAL above: Reqd Provided
DSD  Door stop - door mounted oo MedL“m_delns'tV ibreboard oS Topof slabistes! HEATER = Office (1.0/100sm) 0 0.00 x 1.0 = 0 Accessible Parking Spaces (Ottawa) 1
DSF Door stop - floor mounted echanica Tow Top of wall = 7 o
SO Door sion - overhead recessed MFR  Manufacturer o — oy SIAMESE CONNECTION CEILING FAN =
DSW  Door ot P i o MIN Minimum TRR  Temperature rise rating bw %ﬁg\éVFQ\SSEETER E Restaurant (5/100sm) 0 0.00 x 5.0 = | 0 Accessible Parking Spaces (Ontario - Applies to visitor spaces only )
0or stop - wall mounte 5 v " i v
OW  Dishwasher MISC  Miscellaneous m Thumb turn | | ( ) Q FIRE HYDRANT = Ontario Design of Public Spaces Visitor & Retail
DWG Drawing MILL Millwork -LFJLP -LrinJtliaelater L =4 ! -¢- gé‘?EBg"I}lOl\lgONOXIDE 0 60 2
i GM
ED  Exitdevice MIR - Mimor W Urnal O O RANGE O GAS METER TOTAL 341 4%
EIFS  Exterior insulating finish system mg mats‘j“ry °’:e”'“9 WS  Underside MH - SMOKE DETECTOR *Retail parking not req'd. TOTAL Accessible Parking Spaces Required Visitor 2 2
A etal pane : ;
EJ Expansion joint VRGB  Moist stant board ULC  Underwriter's Laboratories of Canada O O Q MAINTENANCE HOLE — Based on Maximum of Ottawa or Ontario Occupant 2 2
ELEC Electrical oisture resistant gypsum bdoart UNO Unl ted oth . COVER
MTL Metal niess notead otherwise EXIT SIGN
ELEV Elevator i VB Vapour barrier F REFRIGERATOR HMH
MW Microwave p Q HYDRO MAINTENANCE Date | No | Description
EOS  Edgeof siab N) New VCT  Vinyl composite tile HOLE COVER E FIRE ALARM : P
EZP E::::';a;::n:te N/A  Notapplicable VEST  Vestibule WHP REVISION RECORD
o oun p NBC National Building Code VFI Vinyl-faced insulation O \éVOOL?EDEN HYDRO G EMERGENCY REMOTE . . . . . . .
v Elootrioal vehicle NIC Not in contract \\;gF x::c:n ?;aiisc . AcT AIR CONDITIONER QLS T STANDARD y HEAD - - . Ratio Units Required Provided - . Suites Ratio Required
EVSE  Electrical vehicle supply equipment NTS Not to scale e v vl grap . | UNIT (NOT INCLUDED) r i % 7 BFIEC\)(SIF_QEMSOTOI\T%%E Residential (0.5/unit) 0.5 x 590 295 305 Amenity (6sm/suite) 590 x 6 sm = 3,540.0 sm
EQUIP  Equipment OBC  Ontario Building Code o Ve”e‘ir ) — ca CARD READER Lio— o UNTED)
N isitor's parking _ ;
ES Electric strike ocC On centre W Width/vide SLIDING DOOR r 1 BICYCLE STORAGE GFA/250 Provided
(E) Existing opP Operable panel WE White board (I (WALL MOUNTED) o Retail (1.0/250sm) 1.0 x 2.99 3 5 Indoor (Ground Floor) 475.5 sm
(E/R) Existing/relocated 0SB Oriented strand board ES ELECTRIC STRIKE =z Indoor (5th Floor) 631.9 sm
EXT Exterior 0SD  Overflow scupper drain we Water CIOS_Gt ] EP or CP ELECTRICAL PANEL or 4/\ WIRE MESH LOCKER § o > s 41 8-
FAP Fire alarm pull PB Push bu_tto_n WCV  Wall covering COMMUNICATION PANEL []PB PUSH BUTTON ENCLOSURE & GATE < TOTAL 298 -‘“:I = Indoor (Sky Lounge) .5 sm
FC Fan coil PCT  Porcelain tile WD Wood AUTOMATIC DOOR $ = Outdoor (Ground Floor) 110.3 sm
HEATPUMP .
FD Floor drain PERF  Perforated WD Washer/Dryer FAN COIL UNIT OPENER \ B 5 Outdoor (Podium Roof Terrace) 131.6 sm
o ) PLAM Plastic laminate WIC Walk-in closet I: :| 3 yd® GARBAGE or S . .
FFE Fire fighter's elevator oLy Do ot Wat ot BARRIER FREE G1/R1 RECYCLING BIN o Bicycle Location Outdoor (Sky Lounge Balcony) 87.8 sm
. . . 00! aterproof surface — . . .
FFH  Fire fighter's handset BNL wal WR Waste recentacle — o Ground Floor (retail) 5 Private Balconies & Terraces 5,185.3 sm
FFL  Finished floor level ane A P [FHCor SVC[O PR S OALVE ;TN BARRIER FREE o1 240L ORGANIC BIN P1 (occupant) 157
. . therstrippi
FG Fixed glazing PP Push plates . .ea erstripping CABINET \ 'I;Lél;gllNG 1R6A0E())IUS
FH Fire hydrant PQ Parquet flooring WT Window treatment \ / \ (1500mm, 1600mm or P2 (occupant) 74
- P N / 1670mm diameter as noted) ¢ CENTERLINE P 4
FHC Fire hose cabinet — — 3 (occupant) 7
Total 310 Total Amenity Provided 7,040.9 sm
4\ Abbreviations / 3\ Symbols Legend
A101.S A101.S
Building (Tower A) Building (Tower B) 2023-06-01 iomng B;y-Law Amendment & Site Plan
Waste Collection Containers Suites Suites pprova
MUD LAKE Ratio Tower  Podium  yd¥suite Bin Size Bins Tower  Podium yd*/suite Bin Size Bins ISSUE RECORD
Garbage 0.053 yd* / suite (compacted) 270 45 167 - 3y = 6 (3 yd® Bins) 230 45 146 - 3y = 5 (3 yd® Bins)
Recycling 0.038 yd?/ suite (FEL Fibre Container) 120 =+ 3 yd? = 4 (3 yd® Bins) 105 + 3 yd? = 4 (3 yd® Bins)
Organic 1 240 L bins / 50 suites 7 (240 L Bins) 6 (240 L Bins)
Garbage Room Size (Residential only) . . . . . . VSBO G
CONSERVATION AR EA Minimum Area Req'd Area Provided Minimum Area Req'd Area Provided A) o ,/\
Garbage 5.0 sm of floor area per bin 30 sm 47.0 Garbage Rm 25 sm 60.0 Garbage Rm O ARCHITECTS 2
Recycling 5.0 sm of floor area per bin 20 sm 50.3 Recycling & 20 sm 32.5 Recycling & ,
Organic 0.5 sm of floor area per 240 L bin 3.5 sm Organic Rm 3 sm Organic: R % I Mi §
Total Area 53.5 sm 97.3|sm Total Area 48 sm 92.5[sm >, LICENCE s
/ N
"l, 6273 ™
, W
"""lmmm\“‘“
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PROJECT SCALE DRAWN REVIEWED
Project Statistics, Context Plan,
Legends
H H H Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
m CO ntext a n d Kev P I a n m P rO | eCt Statl Stl CS used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is responsible
hd bt for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
A1 01 S A1 01 S discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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TOPOGRAPHICAL PLAN OF SURVEY OF NOteS & Legend O MH-T " Maintenance Hole (Traffic) T/G " Top of Grate SITE AREA =4142.3 m?2 LOT éo // “\ _ “w
PAR-IT OF LOTS 1 and 2 Denotes N MH-H . Maintenance Hole (Hydro) ® ev " Gas Valve / \‘ (4p) \‘
— " Survey Monument Planted %T}FH " Fire Hydrant o GM Gas Meter ELEVATION NOTES | |
gFrGYISb-II-:EOR_FTDAFV,VLAAN 408456 —m— " Survey Monument Found © wv " Water Valve O ac " Air Conditioner 1. Elevations shown are geodetic, derived from the Vertical Control Monument / : ‘ e ‘
SiB " Standard Iron Bar O ve N alve Chamber (Watermain " Wooden Retaining Wall 2016-0135 having an elevation of 68.405 metres and are referred to | |
Survey'ed by Annis, O'Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd. SelB ! Short Standard Iron Bar ==, " \T/rallfficc;ri]gnatl)Po(svtv t ) \I;v:v\flv " Brick Retaining Wgall 2t|r:e' CthGVD28 gegsiiic dfattt:Jm. e formation t verif that the ob benchmark // ‘\‘ g |
REVISION NOTE: Plan updated to show ; jj S S : Handhole cRW Concrste Retaining Wal " has ot been altered or disturbed and that s rlative elevation and description. | / L
topographical features on Assaly Road . e " overhead ires o " e | agrees with the information shown on this drawing. UP with Transformer/ LS — / =
Aoril 15 2023 . CL.” Cross o uP " Utility Pole o " Location of Elevations / | < |
P L (WIT) " Witness o AN " Anchor +e0° " Top of Curb / Wall Elevations UTILITY NOTES 7 | — “
| Meas. " easure " i " entreline
Scale 1: : 250 (AOG) ,':\/Innis O'iullivan Vollebekk Ltd DLCSB Ic_:lg:wths:ncliard C/L centrel 1. This drawing cannot be accepted as acknowledging all of the utilities and it will D‘ “
0 75, 50 25 0 5 10 Metres » ’ ' ’ e Eas S . Deciduous Tree be the responsibility of the user to contact the respective utility authorities for |
e e - " Hegrtered Plan 10540 ' atch Basin Inle confirmation. |
Metri ! (P3) . (AOG) Plan May 16, 2007 D B " (B:oltlaTdB " 2. OnII/ visi:)Ie surface utilities were located. \‘ 69.25
etric ! (P4) " (1287) Plan May 13, 1994 AS B Sign Bearings are gridf: dell'iV"ed from the southerly limit of Part 1 Plan 5R-9362, 3. A field location of underground plant by the pertinent utility authority is “ SITE PLAN LEGEND
DC!?LABI\IE|:(ESI\?\|7€RV¥EI§) -’I\-IOT EESE-?IEAYNDASE:“GM IEJ(—RO%% :éND MA-ST " Ma?ntenance Hole (Stor'm Sewer) X &F 05 Chain Link Fence :Ah-[?,tlﬂv nzz)on269'\(147%%%?&Esthgﬁgﬂu%ld)a[\ﬁg fggr(e:ritgoini?)r.'ntral Verdian of mandatory before any work involving breaking ground, probing, excavating etc. 29 \ S— L ‘
: O MH-s " Maintenance Hole (Sanitary) . LO 1 S N — 6894\ . ‘\‘ PROPERTY LINE
! 14126 ~O w2093 As@?,‘;a%t 7 J:::::///:::::::,,,::::::::::—’—’—’—lf*”””” == gy ~ MH-ST 502 ‘ | |
: 14126 1 . ’) 7 24040 ‘ b ‘ 8890 22540 C B W 6902 . / 1980 IQ:GB'% ‘ \‘ LINE OF UNDER GROUND GARAGE BELOW
: o 2D O ==== SEE —E— B T IR —
l UP with Transformer/ LS \ 69.30 - — Asphalt I S 915 ' i N i “CJ T 0O)> " | < @897 /\\ ) | | MAIN BUILDING ENTRANCE
: 68.32* | ) I e Edge of Asphalt 69. 57) C/LBO“afd 8 I AL S0 ) oL (X AR a *|nter|00§ ) | |
| 68.16 , ] K 69.12 : 2020-250, Inst. 0c22512 A2 south QQ-ORWL - L §§,99 | | 0.05 Northeast
1 68.22 | Aha\t O AT ————— e 69.16 (BY"LaW BRW % 10 g_gne —— |nterlock P —WE 2 soﬁh ﬁ_ — CC(AOG) / A | Asphal <:j RETAIL ENTRANCE
| Spﬁ ’ 69.17 Edge of Asphalt  69.05 1\z=68.98 ER L ANE 6918 \ 0.05 South?gﬂ’/ 0. | g Tt
i | STARFLOW t 6918 g6 of Asphalt \ 915 ‘ | % N
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PARKING NOTES:

1. MINIMUM PARKING SPACE SIZES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED):
-2600mm WIDE X 5200mm LONG
- 3660mm WIDE X 5200mm LONG (ACCESSIBLE)

2. MAINTAIN MININUM DRIVE AISLE WIDTH OF 6000mm UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. MAINTAIN MINIMUM HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF 2100mm
THROUGHOUT.
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PARKING NOTES:

1. MINIMUM PARKING SPACE SIZES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED):
- 2600mm WIDE X 5200mm LONG
- 3660mm WIDE X 5200mm LONG (ACCESSIBLE)

2. MAINTAIN MININUM DRIVE AISLE WIDTH OF 6000mm UNLESS
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PARKING NOTES:
1. MINIMUM PARKING SPACE SIZES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED):
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